University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-13-1973

Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 32

A. Beverly Barksdale

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44

Recommended Citation

Barksdale, A. Beverly, "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 32" (1973). *Museum Services Act* (1973). Paper 24.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44/24

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

ELAND MUSEUM OF

I II 150 EAST BOULEVARD AT UNIVERSITY CIRCLE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44106 CABLE ADDRESS, MUSART CLEVELAND SHERMAN E. LEE, DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 421-7340

July 13, 1973

Senator Claiborne Pell, Chairman Special Subcommittee on Arts & Humanities Room 4230 U. S. SENATE Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Pell:

The Cleveland Museum of Art is preparing written testimony which we would like to have incorporated into the Record of Hearings on the Museum Services Act which your Subcommittee will hold on July 18 and 19.

We are at work on this and hope to have our report finished by the early part of next week. I know it should be in your hands by July 17, but we request an extension of a few days in order to be able to present a more complete report.

Sincerely yours,

A. Beverly Barksdale General Manager

kc